News



Release

WILLIAM GAVIN NAMED ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT AND RESEARCH EDITOR OF THE ST. LOUIS FED

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT: Jackie Himmelberg, 314-444-8311 94-42

FOR RELEASE MAY 19, 1994

ST. LOUIS -- The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis has announced the appointment of William T. Gavin to the position of assistant vice president and research editor, effective May 1, 1994. Gavin's primary responsibility is content editor for the <u>Review</u>, the Bank's bimonthly research publication.

Prior to his promotion, Gavin served as an assistant vice president and economist at the Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland. Before joining the Cleveland Fed in 1980, he was an adjunct professor at Case Western Reserve University and Cleveland State University. Gavin holds a bachelor's degree from Xavier University, Cincinnati, Ohio, and a Ph.D. from Ohio State University.

(more)

Digitized for FRASER https://fraser.st/bulgedorg/ffice Box 442 • St. Louis, Missouri 63166 • 314/444-8444 Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

GAVIN/2

The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis has branches in Little Rock, Louisville and Memphis. It serves the Eighth Federal Reserve District which includes all of Arkansas, eastern Missouri, southern Illinois and Indiana, western Kentucky and Tennessee, and northern Mississippi.
